134
® MKP64
Code:C44
金属化聚丙烯膜抗干扰电容器(X1碫,330Vac)
Metallized polypropylene film Interference
Suppression capacitor(Class X1, 330Vac)
■ 外形图 Outline Drawing
W±0.4, H±0.4, T±0.4 W±1.0, H±1.0, T±1.0

leadlength4.5mm
引线长度5.5mm
leadlength5.5mm
0 引线长度偏差±0.5mm或标准长度
Lengthtolerance±0.5mm
Orstandard length
136
® MKP64
Code:C44
■ 外形尺寸 Dimensions(mm)
330Vac 330Vac 330Vac
CN
(μF) W H T P d Part number CN
(μF) W H T P d Part number CN
(μF) W H T P d Part number
0.010 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C44R1103-4S**** 0.082 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1823-9S**** 2.2M 32.0 28.0 17.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1225MBB****
0.012 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C44R1123-4S**** 0.10 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1104-9S**** 2.2 32.0 29.0 19.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1225-BA****
0.015 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C44R1153-4S**** 0.12 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1124-9S**** わ2.2 32.0 18.5 31.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1225-BC****
0.018 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C44R1183-4S**** 0.15 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1154-9S**** 2.2 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1225-BS****
0.022 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C44R1223-4S**** 0.18 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1184-9S**** 2.7 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1275-BS****
0.027 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C44R1273-4S**** 0.22M 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1224M9S**** 3.3 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1335-BS****
0.033 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C44R1333-4S**** 0.22K 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1224K9S**** 0.33 41.0 22.0 11.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1334-FS****
0.039 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C44R1393-4S**** 0.27 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1274-9S**** 0.39 41.0 22.0 11.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1394-FS****
0.047 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C44R1473-4S**** 0.33 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C44R1334-9S**** 0.47 41.0 22.0 11.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1474-FS****
0.056 13.0 13.0 7.0 10.0 0.6 C44R1563-4S**** 0.39M 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C44R1394M9S**** 0.56 41.0 22.0 11.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1564-FS****
0.068 13.0 14.0 8.0 10.0 0.6 C44R1683-4S**** 0.39K 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1394K9S**** 0.68 41.0 22.0 11.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1684-FS****
0.010 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1103-6S**** 0.47 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1474-9S**** 0.82 41.0 22.0 11.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1824-FS****
0.012 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1123-6S**** 0.56 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1564-9S**** 1.0 41.0 22.0 11.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1105-FS****
0.015 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1153-6S**** 0.68 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1684-9S**** 1.0 42.0 15.0 24.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1105-FC****
0.018 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1183-6S**** 0.82M 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1824M9S**** 1.2M 41.0 22.0 11.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1125MFS****
0.022 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1223-6S**** 0.82K 26.5 23.0 13.5 22.5 0.8 C44R1824K9S**** 1.2K 41.0 24.0 13.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1125KFS****
0.027 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1273-6S**** 1.0 26.5 24.5 15.5 22.5 0.8 C44R1105-9S**** 1.5 41.0 24.0 13.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1155-FS****
0.033 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1333-6S**** 1.2M 26.5 24.5 15.5 22.5 0.8 C44R1125M9S**** わ1.5 41.0 26.0 12.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1155-FA****
0.039 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1393-6S**** 1.2 26.5 29.5 14.5 22.5 0.8 C44R1125-9A**** 1.5 42.0 15.0 24.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1155-FC****
0.047 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1473-6S**** 0.15 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1154-BS**** 1.8 41.0 26.0 15.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1185-FS****
0.056 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1563-6S**** 0.18 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1184-BS**** 2.2M 41.0 26.0 15.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1225MFA****
0.068 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1683-6S**** 0.22 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1224-BS**** 2.2M 42.0 28.0 14.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1225MFS****
0.082 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1823-6S**** 0.27 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1274-BS**** 2.2K 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1225KFS****
0.10 17.5 12.0 7.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1104-6S**** 0.33 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1334-BS**** 2.2 42.0 19.0 24.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1225-FC****
0.10 17.5 17.5 6.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1104-6A**** 0.39 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1394-BS**** 2.7 41.0 32.0 17.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1275-FS****
0.12 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C44R1124-6S**** 0.47 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1474-BS**** 3.3M 41.0 20.0 26.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1335MFC****
0.12 17.5 17.5 6.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1124-6A**** 0.47 32.0 12.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1474-BC**** 3.3 41.0 33.5 18.5 37.5 1.0 C44R1335-FS****
0.12M 17.5 12.5 9.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1124M6B**** 0.56M 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1564MBS**** 3.9 41.0 37.0 22.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1395-FS****
0.15M 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C44R1154M6S**** 0.56K 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1564KBS**** 4.7M 42.0 24.0 32.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1475MFC****
0.15K 17.5 14.0 8.0 15.0 0.6 C44R1154K6S**** 0.68 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1684-BS**** 4.7 41.0 37.0 22.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1475-FS****
0.15K 17.5 18.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C44R1154K6A**** わ0.68 32.0 12.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1684-BC**** 5.6 41.0 41.0 26.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1565-FS****
0.15 17.5 12.0 13.0 15.0 0.8 C44R1154-6C**** 0.82 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1824-BS**** 6.8M 41.0 41.0 26.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1685MFS****
0.18 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.6 C44R1184-6S**** わ1.0M 32.0 12.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1105MBC**** 6.8K 41.0 43.0 28.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1685KFS****
0.18 17.5 18.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C44R1184-6A**** 1.0M 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1105MBS**** 8.2 42.0 45.0 30.0 37.5 1.0 C44R1825-FS****
0.22M 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.6 C44R1224M6A**** 1.0K 32.0 25.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1105KBS**** 8.2 57.0 45.0 30.0 52.5 1.2 C44R1825-MST***
0.22 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C44R1224-6S**** 1.2 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1125-BS**** 10.0 57.0 45.0 30.0 52.5 1.2 C44R1106-MST***
0.27 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C44R1274-6S**** 1.2 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1125-BA**** 12.0 57.0 45.0 30.0 52.5 1.2 C44R1126-MST***
0.33 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C44R1334-6S**** 1.5 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1155-BS**** 15.0 57.0 50.0 35.0 52.5 1.2 C44R1156-MST***
0.039 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1393-9S**** 1.5 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1155-BA****
0.047 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1473-9S**** わ1.5 32.0 16.0 27.5 27.5 0.8 C44R1155-BC****
0.056 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1563-9S**** 1.8 32.0 28.0 17.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1185-BS****
0.068 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C44R1683-9S**** 1.8 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 0.8 C44R1185-BA****
备注 Note1.“-”表示容量偏差。 -=capacitancetolerancecode.M=±20%,K=±10%.
2.“****”表示引线加工和包装代码(见表 1)。 ****=leadformandpackingcode(referto table1).
3.不用于与电源串联的场合，与电源串联用请参见降压专用电容器P153。
Not for use in series with themains,the capacitors for series with themains,please refer Page 153.